PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Assignee to Efficiency Inventions & Patents Licensing, LLC 1940 Tranquility Lane, Titusville, FL 32796 previously recorded on Reel 015931 Frame 0716. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 6,831,549, issued 12-14-04, titled Interactive.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Restaurant Efficiency Inventions & Patents Licensing, LLC	04/20/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Efficiency Inventions & Patent Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	1940 Tranquility Lane	
City:	Titusville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32903	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6831549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)617-6677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321 727 7627

Email: jirosenblatt@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt
Address Line 1: 445 11th Ave.

Address Line 4: Indialantic, FLORIDA 32903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110.5002
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel I. Rosenblatt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assgncorrectedfiled#page1.tif source=PatAssdoc#page1.tif

501138088 PATENT
REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0690

OP \$40.00 683154

Cossect Nome of Assignment of Rights: Patent Stanley Foster, having mailing address of P.O. Box 2344, Titusville, FL 32781 2344, ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent 6,831,549, issued 12-14-04, titled Interactive Communications and Data Processing System for Restaurant Services, (the "Patent"). Restaurant Efficiency Inventions & Patents Licensing, LLC, having mailing address of PO Box 2344, Titusville, FL 32781-2344, ("Assignce") desires to acquire rights in and to correct Address to: 1940 Tranquilit Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the 4(02/2010 benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent. rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries. 2005° , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WENDY MURROW

© 2004 Noio

Notary Public

Assignment of Rights: Patent

Page 1

otary Public - State of Florida

Bonded By National Notary Ass

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Version v08 heet Version v02

04/25/2005 800017888

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stanley Foster	2005-04-20	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Restaurant Efficiency					
Inventions & Patents	P.O. Box 2344		Titusville	IFI ORIDA :	32781-
Licensing, LLC					2344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Palent Number	6831549	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3218211922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024253**

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Joel I. Rosenblatt

DATE SIGNED:

2005-04-25

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssgnPat6831549.tif

RECORDED: 04/02/2010

REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0692

PATENT -